                  江苏东晨电子科技有限公司
    JiangSu Dongchen Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd
 86-510-87136806                                  1 /6                                             http://www.jsdgme.com
符 号 额定值 单 位
VDRM 58 V
VS 77 V
IH 150 mA
DP0640LB&DP0640SB

 86-510-87136806                                  3 /6                                               http://www.jsdgme.com
封装尺寸
命名规则
SMB
 (DO-214AA)
DO-15
                  江苏东晨电子科技有限公司
    JiangSu Dongchen Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd
 86-510-87136806                                  4 /6                                               http://www.jsdgme.com
symbol Rated value  unit
VDRM 58 V
VS 77 V
IH 150 mA
DP0640LB&DP0640SB
半导体放电管
版本号
201603-A
Description
The SDT is a kind of overvoltage protection device.It is designed at the PNPN structure.High
pulse current can cross SDT.
Features and Benefits
●Low voltage and overshoot        ●Low on-state voltage       ●Does not degrade with use
●Fails short circuit when surged in excess of ratings                ●Low capacitance
Characteristic parameters                              应用领域
Package ：SMB(DO-214AA)，DO-15
Electrical Parameters
Parameter
symbol
Test conditions
Value
unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Leakage Voltage VDRM I=5μA 58   V
Leakage Current
IDRM V=VDRM   5 μA
 Switching Voltage VS 100KV/s   77 V
Switching Current  IS 100KV/s   800 mA
Holding Current IH 10A，10/1000μs 150   mA
On-state Voltage VT IT =2.2A   4 V
On-state Current IT Rating value  2.2  A
Off-state Capacitance Co 1MHz，2V offset   80 pF
Peak Pulse Current IPP 10/1000μs   80 A
DP0640 are designed to protect
communication equipment , appliances
and  Industrial And Control
Instrumentation Equipment from
damaging overvoltage transients.
                  江苏东晨电子科技有限公司
    JiangSu Dongchen Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd
 86-510-87136806                                  5 /6                                               http://www.jsdgme.com
■  热特性
Symbol   Parameter    Value   Unit
TJ Operating Junction Temperature  -40～+150 ℃
TS Storage Temperature Range   -65～+150 ℃
■ Typical  characteristic curve
Tr x Td  Pulse waveform Normalized DC holding current vs. case  temperature
Vs change vs. junction temperature Co change vs. bias voltage （VR=1V）
                  江苏东晨电子科技有限公司
    JiangSu Dongchen Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd
 86-510-87136806                                  6 /6                                               http://www.jsdgme.com
Package size
Naming Rule
SMB
 (DO-214AA)
DO-15
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for dongchen manufacturer: